
Grand Prize Estimate Issued
07/24/20

Saturday Start

ACTUAL ADVERTISED CASH 1st Payment 1,896,481
DATE DAY PB SALES JACKPOT JACKPOT AMOUNT RATE DRAW / CUMUL 2nd Payment 1,991,305

3rd Payment 2,090,870
1 06/13/20 Sat $20,013,212 $8,575,316 $20,000,000 $15,900,000 1.260 3.4% 3.4% 4th Payment 2,195,414
2 06/17/20 Wed $18,487,574 $16,496,922 $22,000,000 $17,500,000 1.260 3.1% 6.4% 5th Payment 2,305,184
3 06/20/20 Sat $20,749,918 $25,649,843 $25,000,000 $19,600,000 1.273 3.5% 9.6% 6th Payment 2,420,444
4 06/24/20 Wed $18,992,320 $33,871,687 $33,000,000 $25,900,000 1.273 3.2% 12.5% 7th Payment 2,541,466
5 06/27/20 Sat $21,604,578 $42,613,201 $42,000,000 $33,500,000 1.255 3.6% 15.7% 8th Payment 2,668,539
6 07/01/20 Wed $19,949,412 $51,127,259 $51,000,000 $40,600,000 1.255 3.4% 18.5% 9th Payment 2,801,966
7 07/04/20 Sat $22,252,722 $60,576,023 $60,000,000 $47,800,000 1.254 3.7% 21.6% 10th Payment 2,942,064
8 07/08/20 Wed $20,502,906 $69,319,331 $69,000,000 $55,000,000 1.254 3.4% 24.3% 11th Payment 3,089,167
9 07/11/20 Sat $23,194,662 $78,263,023 $79,000,000 $63,800,000 1.239 3.9% 27.2% 12th Payment 3,243,626

10 07/15/20 Wed $21,359,176 $87,262,527 $87,000,000 $70,200,000 1.239 3.6% 29.8% 13th Payment 3,405,807
11 07/18/20 Sat $24,453,758 $97,093,433 $97,000,000 $78,700,000 1.233 4.1% 32.7% 14th Payment 3,576,097
12 07/22/20 Wed $22,875,778 $106,685,269 $106,000,000 $86,000,000 1.233 3.8% 35.3% 15th Payment 3,754,902

13 07/25/20 Sat $25,920,983 $115,933,186 $117,000,000 $96,200,000 1.216 4.3% 38.1% 16th Payment 3,942,647
14 07/29/20 Wed $24,019,567 $125,865,754 $126,000,000 $103,600,000 1.216 4.0% 40.6% 17th Payment 4,139,780
15 08/01/20 Sat $27,281,835 $136,164,311 $0 1.216 4.6% 43.3% 18th Payment 4,346,769
16 08/05/20 Wed $25,724,956 $145,550,829 $0 1.216 4.3% 45.7% 19th Payment 4,564,107
17 08/08/20 Sat $28,373,109 $155,903,605 $0 1.216 4.7% 48.3% 20th Payment 4,792,313
18 08/12/20 Wed $25,724,956 $165,290,123 $0 1.216 4.3% 50.5% 21st Payment 5,031,928
19 08/15/20 Sat $28,373,109 $175,642,899 $0 1.216 4.7% 52.9% 22nd Payment 5,283,525
20 08/19/20 Wed $25,724,956 $185,029,417 $0 1.216 4.3% 54.9% 23rd Payment 5,547,701
21 08/22/20 Sat $28,373,109 $195,382,193 $0 1.216 4.7% 57.1% 24th Payment 5,825,086
22 08/26/20 Wed $25,724,956 $204,768,711 $0 1.216 4.3% 58.9% 25th Payment 6,116,340
23 08/29/20 Sat $28,373,109 $215,121,487 $0 1.216 4.7% 60.9% 26th Payment 6,422,157
24 09/02/20 Wed $25,724,956 $224,508,005 $0 1.216 4.3% 62.5% 27th Payment 6,743,265
25 09/05/20 Sat $28,373,109 $234,860,781 $0 1.216 4.7% 64.3% 28th Payment 7,080,428
26 09/09/20 Wed $25,724,956 $244,247,299 $0 1.216 4.3% 65.8% 29th Payment 7,434,450
27 09/12/20 Sat $28,373,109 $254,600,075 $1,815,000,000 $1,492,600,000 1.216 4.7% 67.5% 30th Payment 7,806,172
28 09/16/20 Wed $25,724,956 $263,986,593 $1,870,000,000 $1,537,800,000 1.216 4.3% 68.9% Total 126,000,000

$20,000,000 Cash Value $16,400,000

Graduated Payments

COVERAGE

IF the current draw has at least one Jackpot Winner, prize would reset to 

NOTES:
(1)  The ACTUAL JACKPOT column shows the expected funded jackpot, unless guaranteee, but is subject to annuity 
rates available upon a competitive bid following an election for the annuity.
(2)  The probability of getting hit on a particular draw is shown in the DRAW COVERAGE column.  The probability of 
getting hit in the current or a previous draw is shown in the CUMULATIVE COVERAGE column.
Guarantee:  Jackpot starts at $20 million and increases by a minimum of $10 million.
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